Shunde Metro Mall 40,181   45,368   (11)   7,718   9,550   (19)
Tanbei Metro Mall 2,058   2,803   (27)   396   590   (33)

161,207   211,034   (25)   30,965   44,422   (30)

DASIN RETAIL TRUST
Unaudited Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the six-month period ended 30 June 2023
____________________________________________________________________________________

Page 40 of 46

OTHER INFORMATION PURSUANT TO LISTING RULE APPENDIX 7.2 OF SGX LISTING MANUAL (CONT’D)

1. Review of performance of the Group (cont’d)

C. Revenue (cont’d)

 (ii)  Breakdown of revenue before adjustment for straight-lining basis over the lease term (SLA) and after adjustment for SLA
for the six-month period ended 30 June 2023 (“1H2023”) vs 1H2022

Before
adjustment

for SLA

Straight-
lining basis

over the lease
term (SLA)

After
adjustment

for SLA

Before
adjustment

for SLA

Straight-
lining basis

over the lease
term (SLA)

After
adjustment

for SLA

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000
Revenue:
Shiqi Metro Mall 8,337   (583)   7,754   10,982   (142)   10,840
Xiaolan Metro Mall 8,143   (3,238)   4,905   8,837   (422)   8,415
Ocean Metro Mall 4,466   (1,855)   2,611   5,574   (29)   5,545
Dasin E-Colour 533   (37)   496   801   (200)   601
Doumen Metro Mall 7,381   (296)   7,085   8,510   371   8,881
Shunde Metro Mall 7,787   (69)   7,718   8,683   867   9,550
Tanbei Metro Mall 352   44   396   607   (17)   590

36,999   (6,034)   30,965   43,994   428   44,422

6 months ended 30 June 2023 6 months ended 30 June 2022

6 months

ended  30

June 2023

6 months

ended 30

June 2022

%

6 months

ended  30

June 2023

6 months

ended 30

June 2022

%

RMB'000 RMB'000 Change S$'000 S$'000 Change

Rental income from operating entities 178,449   199,752   (11)   34,279   42,048   (18)

Other income from operating entities 21,886   24,680   (11)   4,204   5,195   (19)

200,335   224,432   (11)   38,483   47,243   (19)
Derecogition of revenue arising from